
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY TIRUCHIRAPPALLI – 620 015 

ESTATE MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT 

 

 

Ref:NITT/COW/EMD/Civil Works/Enq.No.06.                                                      Date: 07.07.2015. 

 

QUOTATION 

Sealed quotations for the following work are called for on behalf of the Director, NIT, Tiruchirappalli up to 3.00 PM. on 

15.07.2015 

The Quotations will be opened at 3.30. PM on 15.07.2015. at Registrar chamber in the presence of those present. 

The format for submission of quotation can be obtained from Estate Maintenance Department on written request addressed to 

the Director, N.I.T.Trichy-15 at free of Cost. 

The quotation must be submitted in sealed covers addressed to The Director, NIT and the name of the work being noted on 

the cover. 

  The Quotation document can be downloaded from this institute web site www.nitt.edu/home/others/tenders/. 

The Director, NIT reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason. 

 

Enq. No. Estimate 
ID. No. 

Name of Work Estimate 
Amount 

Cost of 
Documents 

Date  from which bid 
documents will be 
available 

06 43 Providing Aluminum door and Window 
to dining hall in OPAL Mess. 

79,470/- Free of Cost From 07.07.2015 to 
15.07.2015 up to 3.00 
pm in all working days. 

 

                                                                                                                                                                       -Sd- 

                                                                             Chief of Works 

 

 

http://www.nitt.edu/home/others/tenders/


TENDER DOCUMENT 

Name of Work:  Providing Aluminum door and Window to dining hall in OPAL Mess. 

 

ITEM 

No 
 

SUB-HEADS AND ITEM OF WORK 
 

QTY UNIT 
 

RATE (Rs) 
 

RATE (In Words) AMOUNT(Rs) 
 

1 

 

 

Providing and fixing chromium plated brass 100 mm 

mortice latch and lock with 6 levers and a pair of lever 

handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. 

complete. 

2.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Each 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

2 Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, 

anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per 

IS : 1868 ) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, 

with necessary screws etc. complete : 

 

4.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Each 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
2.1 150x10 mm 

3 Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor door stopper, 

ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade 

AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required 

colour and shade, with necessary screws etc. complete. 

 

2.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Each 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

3.1 Twin rubber stopper 



4 Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, 

ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard 

tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections 

of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, 

fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, 

including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at 

top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ 

neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, 

rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically 

wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap 

beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel 

screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the 

directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and 

dash fasteners  to be paid for separately) : 

 

56.00 Kg 

   

4.1 For fixed portion 

 

4.1.1 Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder 

coating 50 micron) 

 

4.2 For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including 

providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision 

for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of 

EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be 

paid for separately) 

 

50.00 Kg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

4.2.1 Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder 

coating 50 micron) 



5 Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle 

board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board 

conforming to IS: 12823 Grade l Type ll, in panelling fixed 

in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames 

with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per 

architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge. 

 

5.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sqm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
5.1 Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on 

one side and balancing lamination on other side 

6 Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, 

ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / 

neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural 

drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of 

aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): 

 

13.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sqm 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

6.1 With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness 

 

 

 

 

7 Providing and fixing aluminium round shape handle of 

outer dia 100mm with SS screws etc. complete as per 

direction of Engineer- in-charge 

 

8.00 Each 

   

7.1 Powder coated minimum thickness 50 micron aluminium 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8 Providing and Fixing of Mosquito Net with 20mm width 

powder coated aluminum frame. The frame shall be two 

vertical and three horizontal. The shutter made of stainless 

steel materials and frame operated with mini fibre hinges 

and with fibre stopper for 3 sides etc complete. The rate 

including cost of all materials and labour charges etc 

complete. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5.00 Sqm 

   

  

TOTAL 

   

   

 

 

 

Signature of Contractor        


